

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 440 of 2023

Smt. Kiyam Ongbi Ibemcha Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State Chief Information Commissioner & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21-02-2025

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents appearing through video conferencing, prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Kh. Rohit, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that several opportunities have been given to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

In the circumstance, one last opportunity of three weeks' time is granted to the State respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 07-04-2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. K. Roshan as counsel for respondent No. 1 in the cause list.

JUDGE

Victoria