

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 440 of 2023

Smt. Kiyam Ongbi Ibemcha Devi

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State Chief Information Commissioner & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

20.06.2025

[1] Present Mr. H. Ishwarlal, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Erika, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

[3] List this case on 16.07.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring