

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 440 of 2023

Smt. Kiyam Ongbi Ibemcha Devi

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State Chief Information Commissioner and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01.08.2025

Ms. Ereka H, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be taken up on some other date.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA assisted by Mrs. RK Emily, learned Dy. GA for the State respondents have no objection.

List this case on 25.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba